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SHRI B. N. DATAR: Wherever possible, attempts are made to trace these persons. In two cases, the people concerned have come back and in respect of the other two cases, it has become difficult to pursue the matter.
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SHRI B. N. DATAR: Sir, Government have tried their best but it is not possible to trace the persons.
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SHRI B. N. DATAR: Sir, full information is given to the Missing Persons Squad and that information is published also in the Police Gazette, together with the photograph. In respect of adjoining areas, the police authorities of those areas are also informed. In this case, nothing further could be done.

Sma PURNA CHANDRA SHARMA: Did the Government receive any representation from any Member of Parliament regarding this matter?

SHRI B. N. DATAR: I am not aware whether any particular representation was received or not but the police were informed that these persons were missing.

SHRI PURNA CHANDRA SHARMA: Are the police still investigating the case?

SHRI B. N DATAR: They are trying to follow the traces if they are available.

[ RAJYA SABHA ]
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I Suri M. P. BHARGAVA: May I know whether the two persons who have since been traced were traced by the police or whether they came back of their own.

to Questions

SHRrI B. N. DATAR: They came back after some enquiry.

*576. [The quest'oner (Shri Dahya-bhai V.
Patel) was absent. For answer vide col. 3076 infra.]

*577. [The questioners (Dr. A.
Subba Rao and Shri Perath Narayanan Nair) were absent. For answer vide col.”3077 infra.] ]

FOR SCHEDULED CASTES
STUDENTS

*578. SHRI B. D. KHOBARAGADE: Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

SCHOLARSHIPS

(a) the number of scholarships awarded in 1958-59 to Scheduled Castes students studying in colleges in the Vidarbha area of the State of Bombay;

(b) when the amount of scholarships was released by Government; and

(c) when it was actually paid to the students in each college in Vidarbha?

THE MINISTER oF EDUCATION (Dr. K.
L. SHRIMALI): (a) to (c). A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT

4,632
1958-59 to
belonging to Bombay
Vidarbha area) and

institutions  in

(a) In all,
awarded during
Castes  students
State  (including
studying in various
India.

scholarships  were
Scheduled

Separate figures in respect of students studying in colleges in the Vidarbha area of the Bombay State are not available.

(b) The scholarship amounts remitted from time to time to Heads of Institutions for payment to

were
the
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the scholars concerned. The disbursement of scholarships is a continuous process and goes on for the major part of the year.

(c) This
available.

information is not readily

SHRI B. D. KHOBARAGADE: I want to know the earliest and the last dates by which the scholarship amounts were remitted by.
Government to the different colleges.

Dr. K. L. SHRIMATI: That information is not available, Sir. This is a continuous process. When the applications are received, they are scrutinised and, wherever necessary, further information is called for. When the whole thing has been finalised, the amounts are sanctioned. This is a continuous process which goes on throughout the year.

Surl B. D. KHOBARAGADE: I only wanted to know the earliest and the last dates.

DRr. K. L. SHRIMALI: I do not have that information with me just now.

SHrr B. D. KHOBARAGADE: There are complaints that there are cases where even when the amount has been j received in the colleges, the college ] authorities have withheld payment of [ such sums. May I know whether the : hon. Minister has enquired into these complaints and also what action is proposed to be taken in such cases?

DRr. K. L. SHRIMALI: Government have already taken action. The whole scheme has been decentralised and it is now the State

Governments which will give the scholarships instead of the Central
Government.
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t [AuDIT REPORTS OF CENTRAL
UNIVERSITIES

*579. SHRI RAM SAHAIL: Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state by when it is proposed to lay the Audit Reports on the accounts of the Delhi, Aligarh, Banaras and Vishwa Bharati Universities on the Table of the House?!
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t[TiiE MINISTER oF EDUCATION (Dr.
K. L. SHrRMALI): The question of presentation of the Audit Reports on the accounts of the Central Universities to the Parliament is under consideration.]
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Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: The procedure at present is that the Comptroller and Auditor General audits the accounts of these Universities periodically and these audit reports are submitted to the Visitor.

SHri T. S. AVINASHILINGAM
CHETTIAR: What is the latest year for which accounts are complete ia respect of these Universities?

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: 1 am afraid I cannot give that information just now.

SHRI T. S. AVINASHILINGAM
CHETTIAR: May I know whether it t[ ] English translation.

